



Address: Level 8, 31 Queen St, Melbourne VIC 3000

Post: GPO Box 314 Melbourne VIC 3001

Phone: +61 (0) 3 9046 9700 | Email: hello@knosys.co

ABN: 96 604 777 862 | ASX: KNO

## **ASX Announcement**

3 September 2024

## Office of the Director of Public Prosecutions for WA signs 5-year contract for KnowledgelQ

**Knosys Limited (ASX: KNO)**, ("Knosys" or the "Company"), is pleased to announce that the Office of the Director of Public Prosecutions for Western Australia has awarded a five (5) year contract for the use of Knosys' market leading knowledge management platform, KnowledgelQ, with two options of one year each to extend the contract to a total term of seven years.

The value of the contract over the maximum seven-year term is expected to be \$985,000.

This contract validates the Company's position as a leading enterprise Knowledge Management solution provider in Australia to government and financial institutions.

Knosys Managing Director, John Thompson said, "The Office of the Director of Public Prosecutions for WA ran a competitive tender process and it is pleasing that we were selected above our competitors to deliver this important project. This adds to our portfolio of local and state government agencies using our technology, with Knosys being the current vendor to the Victorian Office of Public Prosecutions.

## **ABOUT KNOSYS**

Knosys is a leading SaaS provider headquartered in Melbourne, with operations internationally, providing specialist expertise in helping businesses manage information and knowledge. We enable organisations to make sense of information and use it to connect, collaborate and drive strong business outcomes for customers, employees and stakeholders. Our focus is on developing solutions that enable businesses to make the most of information and knowledge assets that sit within their organisation. This currently includes knowledge management, intranet and library management solutions.

"Connecting People and Information"

John Thompson, MD Knosys Limited T: +61 3 9046 9700 E: cosec@knosys.it OR

Katie Mackenzie Belleview Investor Relations T: 0455 502 197 E: kmackenzie@belleviewir.com.au